
Office of HIV/AIDS Housing HOPWA Desk Officers  
Office of HIV/AIDS Housing HOPWA Desk Officers and the geographic areas to which they are assigned are listed below. 

HUD Desk Officer Contact Information Desk Officer Area 

Becky Blalock (she/her)  Phone: (202) 402-4102  

 Rebecca.Blalock@hud.gov  
Connecticut; Maine; Massachusetts; New Hampshire; Rhode Island; Vermont 

Kate Briddell (she/her) Phone: (202) 402-7590 

Katherine.Briddell@hud.gov  

California; Colorado; Michigan; Minnesota; Puerto Rico; Virgin Islands; West Virginia 

Erik Hyska (he/him) Phone: (202) 402-5241  

Erik.R.Hyska@hud.gov  

Alabama; Kentucky; Oregon; Tennessee; Washington 

Jeff Kiemen (he/him) Phone: (202) 402-7302  

Jeffrey.T.Kiemen@hud.gov 

Alaska; Hawaii; Illinois; Mississippi; Nevada; New Mexico; Utah 

Vanessa Larkin (she/her/hers) Phone: (202) 402-2633 

Vanessa.T.Larkin@hud.gov  
  

Arizona; Florida; Georgia; Ohio; South Carolina; Texas 

Jennifer Mullen (she/her) Phone: (212) 542-7248 
Jennifer.S.Mullen@hud.gov 

Iowa; Montana; Nebraska; New Jersey; New York; North Dakota; South Dakota; 
Wyoming 

Patrick Odehnal (he/him/his)   Phone: (202) 402-2420 
  Patrick.L.Odehnal@hud.gov 

Delaware; District of Columbia; Louisiana; Maryland; North Carolina; Pennsylvania; 
Virginia  

Madison Underwood (she/her)   Phone: (202) 402-5123 

Madison.L.Underwood@hud.gov  

Arkansas; Idaho; Indiana; Kansas; Missouri; Oklahoma; Wisconsin  
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